
Siena (6-7,4-0 MAAC) -vs- Iona (8-7,1-4 MAAC)
01/03/26 at Hynes Athletics Center, New Rochelle, NY

 
 

 
 
Siena 94

Iona 80

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 636
Site: Hynes Athletics Center, New Rochelle, NY
Referees: Carlos Peralta Ortega, Anthony Reddin, Stephanie D.
Barksdale

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena 30 16 21 27 94
Iona 15 23 14 28 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Schiro,Francesca * 27 8-16 1-6 6-8 0-5 5 2 4 3 1 2 23
10 Melious,Nicole * 37 7-13 3-6 2-2 3-9 12 1 4 6 2 2 19
09 Hadley,Caydence * 26 7-13 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 0 17
20 Tucker,Kaiya Rain * 25 6-10 0-1 3-4 3-5 8 3 5 3 2 1 15
22 Wedemeyer,Genevive * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 5 6 3 0 0 0
24 Watkins,Olivia 11 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 0 4 0 1 5
07 Pierce,Dallas 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
00 Turner,Jamariah 19 1-3 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Rosenfeld,Alexis 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Yergey,Alden 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-68 7-24 17-22 16-38 54 13 24 27 6 6 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-20   55.00% 3-6   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75% 3-9   33.33% 10-13   76.92%
Total 35-68   51.5% 7-24   29.2% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Zaccagnini,Mya * 38 12-24 4-12 3-4 1-0 1 3 4 2 0 4 31
02 Middleton,Isabellah * 38 8-19 1-3 0-0 5-4 9 3 5 3 0 1 17
30 Ward,Zoey * 29 5-16 1-3 1-2 4-2 6 4 3 3 0 2 12
04 Civera,Ale * 29 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 0 5
05 Fajardo,Ella * 24 1-8 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 6 1 0 3 4
11 Fiel,Claudia 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 5
13 Chan,Yannie 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 4
10 Gonzalez,Adrianna 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2
18 Flores,Johanna 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-84 8-29 8-10 15-17 32 25 25 15 0 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 3-8   37.50% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-8   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 12-28   42.86% 2-9   22.22% 2-2   100.00%
Total 32-84   38.1% 8-29   27.6% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona
GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 09:50 2-0 V 2

09:40 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CIVERA,ALE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,CAYDENCE(in the paint) 09:25 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

09:17 FOUL  by WARD,ZOEY
09:17 TURNOVER  by WARD,ZOEY

MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,CAYDENCE(in the paint) 09:02
REBOUND OFF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:50 TURNOVER  by FAJARDO,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE 08:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CIVERA,ALE
08:20 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 08:01

07:49 MISS JUMPER by WARD,ZOEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 07:39 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CIVERA,ALE

FOUL  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 07:22
07:06 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CIVERA,ALE

-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
GOOD 3PTR by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 06:55 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

06:45 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CIVERA,ALE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 06:32 11-7 V 4
06:32 FOUL  by FAJARDO,ELLA
06:32 SUB OUT by FAJARDO,ELLA
06:32 SUB IN by FIEL,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 06:32
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 06:32
GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 06:32 12-7 V 5

06:23 MISS 3PTR by CIVERA,ALE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ZOEY

06:19 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 06:19
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 06:18
SUB IN by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 06:18

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:13 MISS JUMPER by WARD,ZOEY

REBOUND DEF by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS --
06:04 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

MISS LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 05:48 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by MELIOUS,NICOLE --

05:35 15-9 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,ZOEY
MISS 3PTR by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ZOEY
05:13 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FIEL,CLAUDIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:10
SUB OUT by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 05:10
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 05:10
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 05:10
SUB IN by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 05:10
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
04:30 MISS 3PTR by CIVERA,ALE

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --
04:28 FOUL  by WARD,ZOEY
04:18 FOUL  by FIEL,CLAUDIA

MISS FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:18 16-11 V 5

04:05 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by FIEL,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 03:52 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

03:26 MISS JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,CAYDENCE(in the paint) 03:16 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

03:07 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ZOEY
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --
FOUL  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 02:56
TURNOVER  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 02:56

02:42 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 02:42
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
02:42 SUB OUT by WARD,ZOEY
02:42 SUB IN by FAJARDO,ELLA
02:42 SUB IN by CHAN,YANNIE

SUB OUT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 02:42
SUB OUT by MELIOUS,NICOLE 02:42
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 02:42
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN 02:42
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 02:28 22-13 V 9
ASSIST  by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --

02:09 TURNOVER  by CHAN,YANNIE
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:44 TURNOVER  by FIEL,CLAUDIA

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 01:25 24-13 V 11
01:08 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 00:57
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --

00:54 FOUL  by FIEL,CLAUDIA
MISS FT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 00:54 25-13 V 12

00:54 SUB OUT by FIEL,CLAUDIA
00:54 SUB IN by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

SUB OUT by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 00:54
SUB IN by MELIOUS,NICOLE 00:54

00:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:32 FOUL  by CIVERA,ALE

GOOD FT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 00:32 26-13 V 13
GOOD FT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 00:32 27-13 V 14
FOUL  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 00:15



00:15 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by CHAN,YANNIE
00:15 27-15 V 12 GOOD FT by CHAN,YANNIE

SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 00:15
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 00:15
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAMARIAH 00:04 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona
10:00 SUB OUT by FAJARDO,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 10:00
FOUL  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 09:46

09:45 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
STEAL  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 09:45
GOOD LAYUP by YERGEY,ALDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:40 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by MELIOUS,NICOLE --

09:21 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --

09:16 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 09:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 09:00
SUB IN by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 09:00
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:58 34-15 V 19
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

08:43 34-17 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:33 36-17 V 19
ASSIST  by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
FOUL  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 08:16

08:16 SUB OUT by CIVERA,ALE
08:16 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
08:16 SUB OUT by CHAN,YANNIE
08:16 SUB IN by FIEL,CLAUDIA
08:16 SUB IN by FLORES,JOHANNA
08:16 SUB IN by WARD,ZOEY

SUB OUT by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 08:16
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 08:16

08:11 36-20 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by FIEL,CLAUDIA
-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

MISS 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE 08:03
REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --
TURNOVER  by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 07:59
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 07:59
SUB IN by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 07:59

07:49 MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JOHANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ZOEY

07:46 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 07:46
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by YERGEY,ALDEN 07:37
REBOUND OFF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:31
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:26 38-20 V 18



07:17 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
REBOUND DEF by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 06:55
SUB OUT by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 06:55
SUB IN by PIERCE,DALLAS 06:55

06:39 MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JOHANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 06:39
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,DALLAS --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
06:12 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
06:05 FOUL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
06:05 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
06:05 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 06:05
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 06:05
GOOD FT by MELIOUS,NICOLE(fastbreak) 06:05 39-20 V 19
GOOD FT by MELIOUS,NICOLE(fastbreak) 06:05 40-20 V 20

05:45 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

05:38 TURNOVER  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
STEAL  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 05:38
GOOD LAYUP by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:34 42-20 V 22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:34

05:29 SUB OUT by FLORES,JOHANNA
05:29 SUB IN by CIVERA,ALE
05:12 42-22 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARD,ZOEY
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CIVERA,ALE
04:47 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 04:43
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by CIVERA,ALE
04:43 SUB IN by FLORES,JOHANNA
04:40 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:31 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
04:31 SUB OUT by FLORES,JOHANNA
04:31 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
04:31 SUB IN by FAJARDO,ELLA

SUB OUT by MELIOUS,NICOLE 04:31
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 04:31
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMARIAH 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FAJARDO,ELLA
04:03 42-24 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by FAJARDO,ELLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,DALLAS 03:47 44-24 V 20
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

03:32 44-27 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

FOUL  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 03:23
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 03:23
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 03:23
SUB OUT by PIERCE,DALLAS 03:23
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 03:23
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 03:23



SUB IN by MELIOUS,NICOLE 03:23
SUB IN by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 03:23

02:55 44-29 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE(in the paint) 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:40 44-30 V 14 GOOD FT by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 02:33
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 02:33
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:29

02:27 44-32 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 02:12 46-32 V 14
FOUL  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 01:56

01:56 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by FAJARDO,ELLA
01:56 46-34 V 12 GOOD FT by FAJARDO,ELLA

TURNOVER  by YERGEY,ALDEN 01:53
01:53 STEAL  by FAJARDO,ELLA
01:47 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAMARIAH 01:39
FOUL  by TURNER,JAMARIAH 01:23

01:23 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by WARD,ZOEY
01:23 MISS FT by WARD,ZOEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
01:19 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
01:19 FOUL  by FAJARDO,ELLA

TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by FAJARDO,ELLA
01:10 46-38 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,ZOEY

-- ASSIST  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
01:03 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

MISS 3PTR by YERGEY,ALDEN 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:36 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
00:36 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
00:36 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

TURNOVER  by YERGEY,ALDEN 00:33
00:33 STEAL  by WARD,ZOEY
00:29 MISS LAYUP by FAJARDO,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
00:29 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 00:02

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona
10:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by FIEL,CLAUDIA
10:00 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
10:00 SUB IN by CIVERA,ALE

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 10:00
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 10:00



09:44 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ZOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

09:28 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --
GOOD LAYUP by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:10 48-38 V 10

08:46 MISS JUMPER by CIVERA,ALE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --
GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE(fastbreak) 08:39 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

08:07 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
STEAL  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 08:07
TURNOVER  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 08:03
FOUL  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 07:49
SUB OUT by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 07:49
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 07:49

07:47 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

07:43 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 07:24 52-40 V 12

06:57 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 06:44
SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 06:44
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 06:44

06:26 TURNOVER  by CIVERA,ALE
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 06:15

05:58 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FAJARDO,ELLA

05:47 52-44 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,ZOEY

TURNOVER  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 05:39
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 05:39
SUB IN by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 05:39

05:24 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:21 FOUL  by WARD,ZOEY
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 54-44 V 10
ASSIST  by HADLEY,CAYDENCE --
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 05:01
SUB IN by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 05:01

04:53 54-47 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- ASSIST  by CIVERA,ALE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROSENFELD,ALEXIS 04:14
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 04:14

04:02 TURNOVER  by WARD,ZOEY
GOOD JUMPER by MELIOUS,NICOLE(fastbreak) 03:56 56-47 V 9

03:41 TURNOVER  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
STEAL  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 03:41
GOOD JUMPER by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 03:30 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 03:15
SUB IN by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 03:15

03:10 58-50 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- ASSIST  by CIVERA,ALE

03:01 FOUL  by CIVERA,ALE
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,CAYDENCE(in the paint) 02:43 60-50 V 10

02:33 MISS 3PTR by FAJARDO,ELLA



REBOUND DEF by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 02:15 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

02:02 MISS LAYUP by FAJARDO,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:55 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:44

01:44 SUB OUT by FAJARDO,ELLA
01:44 SUB IN by FIEL,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 01:44
SUB IN by PIERCE,DALLAS 01:44

01:28 MISS JUMPER by CIVERA,ALE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

01:26 FOUL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
MISS LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 01:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
01:11 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 00:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:36

00:26 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PIERCE,DALLAS 00:26
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 00:20

00:13 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,DALLAS 00:04 67-52 V 15
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Iona
09:51 67-54 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

-- ASSIST  by FIEL,CLAUDIA
TURNOVER  by MELIOUS,NICOLE 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by WARD,ZOEY
09:22 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ZOEY
09:16 MISS LAYUP by WARD,ZOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --
TURNOVER  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 09:09

09:09 STEAL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

09:04 67-56 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by PIERCE,DALLAS 08:57
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 08:57
MISS 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,ZOEY
08:35 MISS JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:20 FOUL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 08:20



SUB IN by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(in the paint) 08:12 69-56 V 13

07:54 MISS LAYUP by FIEL,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

07:48 FOUL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 07:36 71-56 V 15
ASSIST  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

07:16 71-59 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
-- ASSIST  by CIVERA,ALE

07:08 FOUL  by FIEL,CLAUDIA
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
06:59 MISS LAYUP by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,ZOEY
06:55 TURNOVER  by WARD,ZOEY

SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 06:55
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 06:55
TURNOVER  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
06:42 MISS 3PTR by CIVERA,ALE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --
GOOD LAYUP by MELIOUS,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:33 73-59 V 14
ASSIST  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

06:11 MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
REBOUND DEF by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA --

05:49 FOUL  by WARD,ZOEY
05:49 SUB OUT by WARD,ZOEY
05:49 SUB IN by CHAN,YANNIE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 05:46 75-59 V 16
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

05:46 FOUL  by CHAN,YANNIE
GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 05:46 76-59 V 17

05:42 76-61 V 15
GOOD JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE 05:28 79-61 V 18
ASSIST  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE --

05:20 79-63 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:04
REBOUND OFF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAMARIAH(in the paint) 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAN,YANNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by FIEL,CLAUDIA
04:47 SUB IN by FAJARDO,ELLA

SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMARIAH 04:47
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 04:47
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 04:47
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN 04:47
FOUL  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 04:39
SUB OUT by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 04:39
SUB IN by PIERCE,DALLAS 04:39

04:33 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

04:29 79-65 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
04:18 FOUL  by CHAN,YANNIE

MISS FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 04:18 80-65 V 15

04:06 80-67 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHAN,YANNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA



GOOD 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE 03:54 83-67 V 16
ASSIST  by YERGEY,ALDEN --

03:40 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

03:36 83-69 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 03:30
SUB OUT by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 03:30
SUB OUT by YERGEY,ALDEN 03:30
SUB IN by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 03:30
SUB IN by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 03:30

03:28 83-72 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 03:17
03:15 FOUL  by CIVERA,ALE
03:15 SUB OUT by CIVERA,ALE
03:15 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

SUB OUT by PIERCE,DALLAS 03:15
SUB IN by YERGEY,ALDEN 03:15
GOOD FT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 03:15 84-72 V 12
GOOD FT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 03:15 85-72 V 13
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --

03:07 85-74 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
02:57 MISS JUMPER by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN --
02:57 FOUL  by FAJARDO,ELLA

GOOD FT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(fastbreak) 02:57 86-74 V 12
MISS FT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN(fastbreak) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
02:49 MISS 3PTR by FAJARDO,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
02:42 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

STEAL  by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 02:42
GOOD 3PTR by MELIOUS,NICOLE(fastbreak) 02:37 89-74 V 15
ASSIST  by YERGEY,ALDEN --
FOUL  by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 02:24
SUB OUT by TUCKER,KAIYA RAIN 02:24
SUB OUT by WEDEMEYER,GENEVIVE 02:24
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMARIAH 02:24
SUB IN by WATKINS,OLIVIA 02:24

02:24 89-75 V 14 GOOD FT by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
02:24 89-76 V 13 GOOD FT by ZACCAGNINI,MYA

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 02:23
02:23 STEAL  by FAJARDO,ELLA
02:19 MISS LAYUP by FAJARDO,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAN,YANNIE
02:19 TURNOVER  by CHAN,YANNIE

STEAL  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 02:19
02:10 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

MISS FT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 02:10 90-76 V 14

02:06 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:47 FOUL  by CHAN,YANNIE
GOOD FT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 01:47 91-76 V 15
GOOD FT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 01:47 92-76 V 16

01:40 MISS 3PTR by ZACCAGNINI,MYA
REBOUND DEF by MELIOUS,NICOLE --



TURNOVER  by YERGEY,ALDEN 01:34
01:34 STEAL  by CHAN,YANNIE
01:29 MISS 3PTR by FAJARDO,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by YERGEY,ALDEN --
01:13 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 01:13 93-76 V 17
GOOD FT by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 01:13 94-76 V 18

00:58 94-78 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ZACCAGNINI,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FAJARDO,ELLA

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,OLIVIA 00:55
SUB OUT by WATKINS,OLIVIA 00:55
SUB IN by HADLEY,CAYDENCE 00:55

00:47 94-80 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ADRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by YERGEY,ALDEN 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:29 MISS LAYUP by FAJARDO,ELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHIRO,FRANCESCA 00:29
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMARIAH --


